	TRADE	MARK	ASSIGN	MENT COV	ER SH	EET		
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2						ETAS ID: TM5	542717	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ASSI	GNMENT OF	THE ENTIRE	INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΔ							
Name		Fo	rmerly	Execution	n Date	Entity Type	<u>-</u> -	
IGT		Tomerry		09/24/2019		Corporation: NEVADA		
				03/24/201	9	Corporation, NEVADA		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					Mills Metros Al Olive March of a Malder of Cord Al Olive Dr. All Balades Honors and a commission device and advantable device.		
Name:	Epsilon Ga	ming, L	LC	······································				
Street Address:	75 Perry S			<del>*********************</del>		· · ·		
City:	New York	,						
State/Country:	NEW YOR	K				4-13	:	
Postal Code:	10014							
Entity Type:		Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES						
					1.20	Jaware ]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 4					•		
Property Type Number				Word Mark				
Registration Number:	5347044	5347044 GEM SHO		VER				
Registration Number:	5341409	5341409 INDIGO		ES				
Registration Number:	5351509		IVY HEIST	······································				
Registration Number:	5351141		SCARLET	THIEF				
CORRESPONDENCE I							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if Phone:	provided; if		unsuccessfu					
Email:			u @igt.com					
Correspondent Name:		nise Tali	•					
Address Line 1:		10 Memorial Boulevard						
Address Line 2:		IGT Global Solutions Corporation				•		
Address Line 4:	Pro	vidence	, RHODE ISL	AND 02903				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimb	erley Dimino					
SIGNATURE:	IGNATURE:		Kimberley Dimino/					
DATE SIGNED: 09/			5/2019					
Total Attachments: 4	Min.		internation market	y				
source=Trademark Assig			osilon 09-24-	2019#page1.ti	i .			
	nment from I							

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0748** 

900516917

source=Trademark Assignment from IGT to Epsilon 09-24-2019#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment from IGT to Epsilon 09-24-2019#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0749

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of September 24, 2019 by and between IGT, (a Nevada Corporation) ("Assignor"), and Epsilon Gaming, LLC, (a Delaware Limited Liability Company) ("Assignee") located at 75 Perry Street, Suite 4B, New York, NY 10014.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, owns and is using the trademarks listed in Exhibit I which are registered or applied for as noted therein (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements, representations and warranties contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor does assign unto Assignce all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.
- 2. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3. Upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such instruments of assignment, transfer and other documents as Assignee or its counsel may request in order to perfect title to the Marks or otherwise to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of the Marks as of the date first above written.

IGT

By:

Name: Stephen Calogero

Title: Assistant General Counsel - IP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0750 Exhibit 1 to Trademark Assignment

r.	<b>•</b>		Trademark A			10	
Mark Name	Country	Status	Application Number	Filed Date	Rg. Date	Reg. Number	Internationa I Classes
GEM SHOWER	Canada	Allowed	1776066	2016 -04- 07	Date  Light Was pro		9,28,41
GEM SHOWER	United States of America	Registered	86957969	2016 -03-# 30	2017 -11- 28	5347044	28
GEM SHOWER	Europea n Union	Registered	015289978	2016 -03: 31.	2016 -08- 24	01528997	9,28,41
HUNTRESS AND THE MASK OF THE GOLD ELEPHANT	United States of America	Allowed	88125366	2018 -09- 20			28
HUNTRESS AND THE MASK OF THE GOLD ELEPHANT	Canada	Application	1923812	*2018 -10- 05**			28
HUNTRESS AND THE MASK OF THE GOLD ELEPHANT	Europea n Union	Registered	017961299	2018 -09- 25	2019 -03- 14	01796129 9	28
INDIGO EYES	Canada	Allowed	1773057	2016 -03- 18			9,28,41
INDIGO EYES	United States of America	Registered	86908386	2016 -02- 15	2017 -11- 21	5341409	28
INDIGO EYES	Europea n Union	Rejected	015203078	2016 -03- 11			9,28
IVY HEIST	South Africa	Abandone d	201632372	2016 -11- 04	jans jang Paratang		28
IVY HEIST	Canada	Allowed	1801064	2016 -09- 20			9,28,41
IVY HEIST	United States of America	Registered	87128007	2016 -08- 04	2017 -12- 05	5351509	
IVY HEIST	Europea n Union	Registered	015790355	2016 -08- 31	2017 -01- 13	01579035 5	9,28,41
MATCH-N- STACK WILDS	United States of America	Allowed	88100282	2018 -08- 31			28
MATCH-N- STACK WILDS	Canada	Application	1918901	2018 -09- 07			28
MATCH-N- STACK WILDS	Europea n Union	Registered	017951534	2018 -09- 07	2019 -01- 18	01795153	28
SCARLET THIEF	Macau	Abandone d	Constitution of the consti	4 pr 3 c 1 ff			28
SCARLET THIEF	Canada	Allowed	1773060	2016 -03- 18			9,28,41

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0751 Exhibit 1 to Trademark Assignment

			) Trademark		-		
SCARLET THIEF	United States of America	Registered	86874075	2016 -01- 13	2017 -12- -05	5351141	28 (1) = 144 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
SCARLET THIEF	Europea n Union	Registered	015043011	2016 -01- 27	2016 -06- 27	01504301 1	9,28,41
STACK ATTACK PROGRESSIVE S	United States of America	Abandone d	87482486	2017 -06- 09	Property of the second		28 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
WAY TOO CUTE ARCTIC	United States of America	Allowed	87335780	2017 -02- 14			28
WAY TOO CUTE ARCTIC	Canada	Allowed	1828918	2017 -03- 23	es e Yaka enir e e earlie ell er le e		28
WAY TOO CUTE ARCTIC	Europea n Union	Registered	016479181	2017 -03- 16	2017 -08- 09	01647918 1	28 and 1 and
WAY TOO CUTE FOREST	United States of America	Allowed	87335790	2017 -02- 14		programme and the second secon	28
WAY TOO CUTE FOREST	Canada	Allowed	1828919 # 35 mm g	2017 -03- 23		The second of th	28 miles
WAY TOO CUTE FOREST	Europea n Union	Registered	016479131	2017 -03- 16	2017   -08- 09	01647913 1	28
WAY TOO CUTE JUNGLE	United States of America	Allowed	87335788	2017 -02- 14			28
WAY TOO CUTE JUNGLE	Canada.	Allowed	1828920	2017 -03- 23	Constants		28
WAY TOO CUTE JUNGLE	Europea n Union	Registered	016479107	2017 -03- 16	2017 -08- 09	01647910 7	28
a. Cipra C. M. Will School.					3.533		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0752

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0753

**RECORDED: 09/26/2019**